508723554 08/24/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI451387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XtremeLUX Corporation	05/28/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	XtremeLUX Corporation
Street Address:	10300 W. Charleston Blvd, Ste 13-432
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89135

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10993380
Patent Number:	10568174
Patent Number:	10636477
Patent Number:	11719428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5039729115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032246655

Email: docketing@khpatent.com,mandi@khpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Edward B. Anderson Address Line 1: Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.

Address Line 2: 520 S.W. Yamhill St., Suite 520 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANDI CARSEY
SIGNATURE:	MANDI CARSEY
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignment_XtremeLUX_CA_to_XtremeLUX_NV_XLU222_etal#page1.tiff source=Executed_Assignment_XtremeLUX_CA_to_XtremeLUX_NV_XLU222_etal#page2.tiff source=Executed_Assignment_XtremeLUX_CA_to_XtremeLUX_NV_XLU222_etal#page3.tiff

PATENT 508723554 REEL: 068390 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, XtremeLUX Corporation ("XtremeLUX (California)"), a California

corporation, having its principal place of business in Saratoga, California, owns the

inventions as described in the following patents and patent applications:

• U.S. Patent No. 10,993,380, issued May 4, 2021 and entitled "Apparatus,

Systems, and Methods for Laterally Sourced Lighting;

U.S. Patent No. 10,568,174, issued February 18, 2020 and entitled "Apparatus

and Methods for Controlling LED Light Flux";

European Patent No. 3519879, issued June 2, 2021 and entitled "Apparatus

and Methods for Controlling LED Light Flux"

U.S. Patent No. 10,636,477, issued April 28, 2020 and entitled "Digital-Unit

Interface";

• European Patent No. 3520341, issued December 6, 2023 and entitled "Digital-

Unit Interface"; and

U.S. Patent No. 11,719,428, issued August 8, 2023 and entitled "Compressive

Heat Sink"; and

and

WHEREAS, XtremeLUX Corporation ("XtremeLUX (Nevada)"), a Nevada

corporation, having its principal place of business in Las Vegas, Nevada, is desirous of

acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, XtremeLUX (California), has sold,

assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to XtremeLUX

(Nevada), its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Inventions in the

United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire

Assignment to XtremeLUX Corporation Page 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 068390 FRAME: 0936

right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents that may be granted therefor in the

United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in

and to any and all subsequent, related provisional applications, U.S. non-provisional

applications, divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

XtremeLUX (California) hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials

in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of the Patents,

when granted, to XtremeLUX (Nevada), as the assignee of its entire right, title, and

interest in and to the same, for the sole use of XtremeLUX (Nevada), and its successors

and assigns.

Further, XtremeLUX (California) hereby covenants and agrees to and with

XtremeLUX (Nevada), and its successors and assigns, that it is the sole and lawful owner

of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and the above-identified

patents, and that the same are unencumbered, and that it has good and full right and

lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, XtremeLUX (California) agrees that it will communicate to XtremeLUX

(Nevada), or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting the Inventions, and

testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all subsequent, related

provisional, U.S. non-provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and

extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of

the Patents to be issued to XtremeLUX (Nevada), make all rightful oaths, and generally

do everything possible to aid XtremeLUX (Nevada), and its successors and assigns, to

obtain and enforce proper protection for the Inventions in the United States and in any

and all foreign countries.

Page 2 - Assignment to XtremeLUX Corporation

PATENT REEL: 068390 FRAME: 0937

XTREMELUX CORPORATION (Saratoga, California)

Dated: May 28, 2024	Edm. Stone		

	Name:	Edward B. Stoneham	

Title: Secretary, Treasurer and CTO

Assignee, XtremeLUX Corporation (Las Vegas, Nevada), hereby accepts this Assignment:

Name: Edward B. Stoneham

EdwarB. Stran

Title: Secretary, Treasurer and CTO

Date: May 28, 2024

Page 3 - Assignment to XtremeLUX Corporation

PATENT REEL: 068390 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 08/24/2024